March 21, 2024

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

RE: Dense Air Networks US, LLC Application for Registration as a Competitively Classified Telecommunication Company – Letter of Guarantee

To Whom it May Concern:

Dense Air Networks, LP (DAN, LP) is the parent company and the sole member of Dense Air Networks US, LLC. DAN, LP hereby guarantees Dense Air Networks US, LLC's obligations in connection with its registration as a Telecommunications Company in Washington.

If you have any questions, or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact me at <u>dlee@denseair.net</u>.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by: Douglass Lu __5D2F131A5E7F42B...

Douglass Lee

Chief Financial Officer